P
re
-P
ro
c
e
s
s

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TYPICAL TYPICAL NO MISSING
INTEGRAL GAIN CODES SPECIFIED TRANSPORT
LINEARITY ERROR RESOLUTION PACKAGE PACKAGE TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERING MEDIA,
PRODUCT (LSB) (LSB) (BITS) TYPE DESIGNATOR RANGE MARKING NUMBER QUANTITY
Small Tape12-Pin, TSC2014IYZGT and Reel, 250–0.6 to 3 x 4 Matrix,TSC2014I +0.32 11 YZG –40°C to +85°C TSC2014I+0.38 1.5 x 2.0 Tape andTSC2014IYZGRWCSP Reel, 3000
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum located at the end of this data sheet, or visit
the device product folder at www.ti.com.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2010, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): TSC2014
查询"TSC2014"供应商
TSC2014
www.ti.com SBAS522 –SEPTEMBER 2010
MECHANICAL DATA
Copyright © 2010, Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Documentation Feedback 3
Product Folder Link(s): TSC2014
查询"TSC2014"供应商
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 2-Oct-2010
Addendum-Page 1
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status (1) Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package Qty Eco Plan (2) Lead/
Ball Finish
MSL Peak Temp (3) Samples
(Requires Login)
TSC2014IYZGR ACTIVE DSBGA YZG 12 3000 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
SNAGCU Level-1-260C-UNLIM Request Free Samples
TSC2014IYZGT ACTIVE DSBGA YZG 12 250 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)